

GUJARAT APOLLO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

"Parishram", Cellar, 5-B, Rashmi Society, Nr. Mithakhali Circle, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380 009, Gujarat, India. Tel. +91-79- 26444597/98, 26564705

March 30, 2019

Dy. General Manager
BSE Limited
Corporate Relation Department,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip ID: GUJAPOIND; Scrip Code: 522217

The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol: GUJAPOLLO

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Amendment in Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading and Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information - Reg. 8 read with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations. 2015 ("SEBI (PIT) Regulation")

With reference to above subject, we would like to inform you that the Board of Directors have approved the amendment in "Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading and Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information" in View of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) [Amendment] Regulation, 2018 and subsequent amendment to SEBI (PIT) Regulation and inter alia defines policy to determine "Legitimate Purpose". The said revised Code of Conduct will be applicable with effect from April 1, 2019 and existing code of the Company is being applicable upto March 31, 2019.

The said revised code is being made available on Company's website www.apollo.co.in

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

For GUJARAT APOLLO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CS Neha Chikani Shah [M'ship No:A-25420] Company Secretary and Compliance Officer